

DECISION

Case number: NDR046-15

Applicant: Allen Brian Dibble

Respondent: Georgina Mary Preece

Before: Senior Member Brown

Date: 16 November 2015

Proceeding Type: On-Papers Hearing

Initiating document: Directions dated 5 November 2015

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

1. In accordance with direction 1 of the Directions made on 5 November 2015, the application for a tree dispute is dismissed.

Signed

Senior Member Brown

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal